10/13/2017 CITY OF YUMA lof7
Office Supplies
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HOPPSTETTERS OFFICE OFFICE DEPOT
Yuma, AZ Phoenix, AZ
Category of Items Percentage Off Discount Percentage Off Discount
1. Calendars & Personal Organization 35 55%
2. Custom & Personalized Products 38 NB
3. Desk Accessories 40 18%
4. Desktop Essentials 45 55%
5. Envelopes, Labels & Mailing 50 55%
6. Filing, Storage & Binding 40 55% 18%
7. Machine Supplies 30 28%
8. Office Technology 40 18%
9. Paper, Pads & Forms 50 58%
10. School/Craft Supplies 35 18%
11. Visual Presentations 40 18%
12. Writing Instruments 40 55%
Hoppstetters Office
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Products Office Depot
1. Desk Calendar Refill w/o Tabs, 3 1/2" x 6"
Verified MSRP $6.79 $6.79
Percentage 35% 55%
City's Dis $2.38 $3.73
Final Cost to City $4.41 $3.06
2. Monthly Desk/Wall Calendars, 17 3/4" x 10 7/8"
Verified MSRP $12.29 $8.69
Percentage 35% 55%
City's Dis $4.30 $4.78
Final Cost to City $7.99 $3.91
3 Wirebound Monthly Wall Calendar, 1 Month per Page, Wirebound at
" top with Eyelet for Hanging, 12" x 17"
Verified MSRP $17.59 $10.79
Percentage 35% 55%
City's Dis $6.16 $5.93
Final Cost to City $11.43 $4.86
4 3-Month Reference Wall Calendar, 15 Month, Horizontal,
" Wirebound with Hanger, 23 1/2" x 12"
Verified MSRP $20.79 $20.79
Percentage 35% 55%
City's Dis $7.28 $11.43
Final Cost to City $13.51 $9.36
5 Business Card Magnet, 20 Mil, 2" H x 3 1/2" W, Digital 4 Color, Set-
" Up Charge Included, 500/Bx
Verified MSRP $12.62 NB
Percentage 38%
City's Dis $4.80
Final Cost to City $7.82
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6. Memo Notepad, 4" W x 6" H x 3/16" D, 50 Sheets, 500/Pk
Verified MSRP $24.85
Percentage 38%
City's Dis $9.44
Final Cost to City $15.41
7 BIC Solid Pencil, Lightweight Wood Barrels with Gold Ferrule, White
" Eraser, #2 Graphite Lead, 500/Bx
Verified MSRP $250.00
Percentage 38%
City's Dis $95.00
Final Cost to City $155.00
8. Breakaway Lanyard with Keyring, 18"H x 3/4"W
Verified MSRP $27.99
Percentage 38%
City's Dis $10.64
Final Cost to City $17.35
9 Wire Step File, 8 Graduated Steps, 12 1/2"H x 8"W x 10 3/8"D,
" Black
Verified MSRP $16.99
Percentage 40%
City's Dis $6.80
Final Cost to City $10.19
10. Wire File, 6 Compartments. Large Vertical Sorter for Files,
Catalogs, and Manuals. 7 58"H x 6 1/2"W x 10 5/8" D, Black
Verified MSRP $26.99
Percentage 40%
City's Dis $10.80
Final Cost to City $16.19
" Partition Wire Organizers, with Universal Bracket and Wall-Mounting
Fasteners for Mounting on Partitions, 1 1/2"W, Black
Verified MSRP $39.49
Percentage 40%
City's Dis $15.80
Final Cost to City $23.69
12 Phone Stand with Side Pocket to Keep Pen and Paper, 10 34"H x
22 1/2"W x 12"D, Black
Verified MSRP $32.99
Percentage 40%
City's Dis $13.20
Final Cost to City $19.79
13. Paper Clip #1, Std, Size 100/Bx
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Verified MSRP $7.00
Percentage 45%
City's Dis $3.15
Final Cost to City $3.85
Refill Tape, %" x 1,000”, Pack of 4
Verified MSRP $27.42
Percentage 45%
City's Dis $12.34
Final Cost to City $15.08
Binder Clips, Medium, 1 1/4" Wide, 5/8" Capacity, Box of 12
Verified MSRP $3.84
Percentage 45%
City's Dis $1.73
Final Cost to City $2.11
Rubber Bands in 1lb. Box, #117B, 7" x 1/8", Box of 315
Verified MSRP $15.87
Percentage 45%
City's Dis $7.14
Final Cost to City $8.73
White Laser Labels, Address, 1" x 2 5/8", 3000/Pk
Verified MSRP $37.66
Percentage 50%
City's Dis $18.83
Final Cost to City $18.83
Brother DK Tapes, Paper Address, Black on White, 3 1/2" x 1 1/8",
400/Roll
Verified MSRP $20.99
Percentage 50%
City's Dis $10.50
Final Cost to City $10.50
Business Envelopes, 24 Ib White, Wove, Gummed Flaps, #10, 4
1/8" x 9 1/2", 500/Box
Verified MSRP $46.58
Percentage 50%
City's Dis $23.29
Final Cost to City $23.29
Manilla Shipping Tags, 10pt Card Stock Tags with Reinforcced
Eyelets, 12" Cotton String, 1000/Box
Verified MSRP $93.98
Percentage 50%
City's Dis $46.99
Final Cost to City $46.99

Legal Folders, 1/3 Cut, 100/Box
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$3.80
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$11.99
55%
$6.59
$5.40

$59.53
55%

$32.74

$26.79

$57.44
55%

$31.59

$25.85
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Verified MSRP $38.07 $52.32
Percentage 40% 55%
City's Dis $15.23 $28.78
Final Cost to City $22.84 $23.54
22. 8-Tab Index, Clear Tabs
Verified MSRP $1.70 $5.50
Percentage 40% 55%
City's Dis $0.68 $3.03
Final Cost to City $1.02 $2.48
Recycled Stor/File Storage Boxes, 100% Recycled with 78%
23. Postconsumer Recycled Content, Medium-Heavy Construction,
String and Button Closure, Letter, 10" x 12" x 24"
Verified MSRP $201.12 $181.92
Percentage 40% 18%
City's Dis $80.45 $32.75
Final Cost to City $120.67 $149.17
24. Hanging Folders, 1/3 Cut, 25/Box
Verified MSRP $34.00 $34.99
Percentage 40% 55%
City's Dis $13.60 $19.24
Final Cost to City $20.40 $15.75
25. HP 45 Black Inkjet Cartridges, Model C8788FN#140, Pack of 2
Verified MSRP $54.72 $118.76
Percentage 30% 28%
City's Dis $16.42 $33.25
Final Cost to City $38.30 $85.51
26. HP 23 Tricolor Inkjet Cartridges, Model C1823D
Verified MSRP $72.63 $65.92
Percentage 30% 28%
City's Dis $21.79 $18.46
Final Cost to City $50.84 $47.46
27. HP 45/23 Inkjet Cartridges, Model C8790FN#140, Combo Pack
Verified MSRP $219.89 NB
Percentage 30%
City's Dis $65.97
Final Cost to City $153.92
28. **HP 03A Black Laser Toner Cartridge, Model C3903A
Verified MSRP DISC $148.78
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Percentage
City's Dis
Final Cost to City
FEL 58021 Fellowes Mouse Pad
Verified MSRP
Percentage
City's Dis
Final Cost to City
VER 99126 Verbatim Store 'n' Go V3 USB 3.0 Drives, 3 Pk
Verified MSRP
Percentage
City's Dis
Final Cost to City
Flat-Panel Privacy Filters, Hard Coated Film, Textured Surface with
light Tint, 15"
Verified MSRP
Percentage
City's Dis
Final Cost to City
Foam Wrist Rest and Mouse Pad, Black, Non-Skid Backing
Verified MSRP
Percentage
City's Dis
Final Cost to City
3 Hole Copy Paper, 8-1/2" x 117, White, 20#
Verified MSRP
Percentage
City's Dis
Final Cost to City
Copy Paper, 8-1/2" x 117, White, 10 Reams in a Box, 20#
Verified MSRP
Percentage
City's Dis
Final Cost to City
Legal Pads, 8-1/2" x 14", Yellow
Verified MSRP
Percentage
City's Dis
Final Cost to City
Post-It Notes, Canary Yellow, 3"x3", 24/Pk
Verified MSRP
Percentage
City's Dis
Final Cost to City
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$5.99
40%
$2.40
$3.59

$49.00
400/0

$19.60

$29.40

$89.99
40%

$36.00

$53.99

$27.69
40%

$11.08

$16.61

$19.96
50%
$9.98
$9.98

$62.00
50%

$31.00

$31.00

$59.96
50%

$29.98

$29.98

$36.75
50%

$18.38

$18.38
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$41.66
$107.12

$4.99
18%
$0.90
$4.09

$21.59
18%
$3.89

$17.70

$58.30
18%

$10.49

$47.81

$17.99
18%
$3.24

$14.75

$225.39
58%

$130.73

$94.66

$206.60
58%

$119.83

$86.77

$44.34
55%

$24.39

$19.95

$48.20
55%

$26.51

$21.69
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37. Merriam-Webster's Collegiate Dictionary, 7-1/4" x 9-7/8"
Verified MSRP $27.95 $32.19
Percentage 35% 18%
City's Dis $9.78 $5.79
Final Cost to City $18.17 $26.40
Crayola Molding Clay, Non-Staining, Four 1/4 Ib Sticks, Each
38, Individualy Wrapped
Verified MSRP $3.27 $3.27
Percentage 35% 18%
City's Dis $1.14 $0.59
Final Cost to City $2.13 $2.68
39. Martin StopWatch, 6 Function, Digital, Split Timing
Verified MSRP $41.19 $27.00
Percentage 35% 18%
City's Dis $14.42 $4.86
Final Cost to City $26.77 $22.14
40. Schoolworks Safety Scissors, All Plastic, Blunt, Plastic Tip
Verified MSRP $1.89 NB
Percentage 35%
City's Dis $0.66
Final Cost to City $1.23
41. Dry-Erase Arrow Floor Signs, Write on, Wipe Off, 17 1/2"H x 25"W
Verified MSRP $130.00 $99.00
Percentage 40% 18%
City's Dis $52.00 $17.82
Final Cost to City $78.00 $81.18
4. Standard Dry Erase Board, Aluminum Finish Frame, Marker Tray,
Dry Erase Marker and Mounting Hardware Included, 18"H x 24"W
Verified MSRP $40.00 $39.99
Percentage 40% 18%
City's Dis $16.00 $7.20
Final Cost to City $24.00 $32.79
Magnetic Planning Board, Erasable Surface, Marker Tray, Dry
43. Erase Markers, Eraser, Magnetic Accessories, Ruled Horizontal
Lines, 2H x 3'W
Verified MSRP $134.91 $279.99
Percentage 40% 18%
City's Dis $53.96 $50.40
Final Cost to City $80.95 $229.59

Pedestal Sign Holder with Signs, Assorted Ready to Use Messages,

44. 1 Blank Board, 52"H x 15 1/2"W x 1 3/16"D
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Verified MSRP $149.99 $149.99
Percentage 40% 18%
City's Dis $60.00 $27.00
Final Cost to City $89.99 $122.99
Uni-Ball Retractable Gel Pens, Acid Free, Medium Point, 0.7 MM,
Black
Verified MSRP $26.40 $26.28
Percentage 40% 55%
City's Dis $10.56 $14.45
Final Cost to City $15.84 $11.83
PaperMate Write Bros. Recycled Stick Pens, 80% Recycled
Content, 1.0 MM Medium Point, High Quality Ink, Pocket Clip,
Nonrefillable, Black
Verified MSRP $11.64 $26.28
Percentage 40% 55%
City's Dis $4.66 $14.45
Final Cost to City $6.98 $11.83
BIC Wite-Out Correction Tape, White Tape, No Drying Time,
1/5"x39.4", 10/Pk
Verified MSRP $31.25 $31.25
Percentage 40% 55%
City's Dis $12.50 $17.19
Final Cost to City $18.75 $14.06
Sharpie Accent Highlighter, Tank-Style, Quick Drying, Yellow
Verified MSRP $14.52 $15.60
Percentage 40% 55%
City's Dis $5.81 $8.58
Final Cost to City $8.71 $7.02
TOTAL $1,404.65 $1,527.08
| R NR

REBATE PROGRAM - Yes
** = Discontinued

R = Recommended

NR = Non-Responsive



