		HOPPSTETTERS OFFICE Yuma, AZ	OFFICE DEPOT Phoenix, AZ
	Category of Items	Percentage Off Discount	
1.	Calendars & Personal Organization	35	55%
2.	Custom & Personalized Products	38	NB
3.	Desk Accessories	40	18%
4.	Desktop Essentials	45	55%
5.	Envelopes, Labels & Mailing	50	55%
6.	Filing, Storage & Binding	40	55% 18%
7.	Machine Supplies	30	28%
8.	Office Technology	40	18%
9.	Paper, Pads & Forms	50	58%
	School/Craft Supplies	35	18%
11.	Visual Presentations	40	18%
12.	Writing Instruments	40	55%
		Hoppstetters Office	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Products	Office Depot
1.	Desk Calendar Refill w/o Tabs, 3 1/2" x 6"		
	Verified MSRF	\$6.79	\$6.79
	Percentage	35%	55%
	City's Dis	\$\$2.38	\$3.73
	Final Cost to City	v \$4.41	\$3.06
2.	Monthly Desk/Wall Calendars, 17 3/4" x 10 7/8"		
	Verified MSRF	\$12.29	\$8.69
	Percentage	35%	55%
	City's Dis	\$4.30	\$4.78
	Final Cost to City	\$7.99	\$3.91
3.	Wirebound Monthly Wall Calendar, 1 Month per Page, Wirebound at top with Eyelet for Hanging, 12" x 17"	l	
	Verified MSRF	\$17.59	\$10.79
	Percentage		55%
	City's Dis		\$5.93
	Final Cost to City		\$4.86
4.	3-Month Reference Wall Calendar, 15 Month, Horizontal, Wirebound with Hanger, 23 1/2" x 12"		,
	Verified MSRF	\$20.79	\$20.79
		250/	
	Percentage	e 35%	55%
	Percentage City's Dis		55% \$11.43
	•	\$7.28	
5.	City's Dis	\$7.28	\$11.43
5.	City's Dis Final Cost to City Business Card Magnet, 20 Mil, 2" H x 3 1/2" W, Digital 4 Color, Set-	\$ \$7.28 7 \$13.51	\$11.43
5.	City's Dis Final Cost to City Business Card Magnet, 20 Mil, 2" H x 3 1/2" W, Digital 4 Color, Set- Up Charge Included, 500/Bx Verified MSRF	\$7.28 \$13.51 \$12.62	\$11.43 \$9.36
5.	City's Dis Final Cost to City Business Card Magnet, 20 Mil, 2" H x 3 1/2" W, Digital 4 Color, Set- Up Charge Included, 500/Bx	\$ \$7.28 \$ \$13.51 \$ \$12.62 \$ \$ 38%	\$11.43 \$9.36

		HOPPSTETTERS OFFICE Yuma, AZ	OFFICE DEPOT Phoenix, AZ
6.	Memo Notepad, 4" W x 6" H x 3/16" D, 50 Sheets, 500/Pk		
	Verified MSRP	\$24.85	NB
	Percentage	38%	
	City's Dis	\$9.44	
	Final Cost to City	\$15.41	
7.	BIC Solid Pencil, Lightweight Wood Barrels with Gold Ferrule, White Eraser, #2 Graphite Lead, 500/Bx		
	Verified MSRP	\$250.00	NB
	Percentage	38%	
	City's Dis	\$95.00	
	Final Cost to City	\$155.00	
8.	Breakaway Lanyard with Keyring, 18"H x 3/4"W		
	Verified MSRP	\$27.99	NB
	Percentage	38%	
	City's Dis	\$10.64	
	Final Cost to City	\$17.35	
9.	Wire Step File, 8 Graduated Steps, 12 1/2"H x 8"W x 10 3/8"D, Black		
	Verified MSRP	\$16.99	\$14.99
	Percentage	40%	18%
	City's Dis	\$6.80	\$2.70
	Final Cost to City	\$10.19	\$12.29
10.	Wire File, 6 Compartments. Large Vertical Sorter for Files, Catalogs, and Manuals. 7 58"H x 6 1/2"W x 10 5/8" D, Black		
	Verified MSRP	\$26.99	\$44.99
	Percentage	40%	18%
	City's Dis	\$10.80	\$8.10
	Final Cost to City	\$16.19	\$36.89
11.	Partition Wire Organizers, with Universal Bracket and Wall-Mounting Fasteners for Mounting on Partitions, 1 1/2"W, Black		
	Verified MSRP	\$39.49	\$60.99
	Percentage	40%	18%
	City's Dis	\$15.80	\$10.98
	Final Cost to City	\$23.69	\$50.01
12.	Phone Stand with Side Pocket to Keep Pen and Paper, 10 34"H x 22 1/2"W x 12"D, Black	¥20.00	φ00.01
	Verified MSRP	\$32.99	\$24.99
	Percentage	40%	18%
	City's Dis	\$13.20	\$4.50
	Final Cost to City	\$19.79	\$20.49

		HOPPSTETTERS OFFICE Yuma, AZ	OFFICE DEPOT Phoenix, AZ
	Verified MSRP	\$7.00	\$3.80
	Percentage	45%	55%
	City's Dis	\$3.15	\$2.09
	Final Cost to City	\$3.85	\$1.71
14.	Refill Tape, ¾" x 1,000", Pack of 4		
	Verified MSRP	\$27.42	\$16.48
	Percentage	45%	55%
	City's Dis	\$12.34	\$9.06
	Final Cost to City	\$15.08	\$7.42
15.	Binder Clips, Medium, 1 1/4" Wide, 5/8" Capacity, Box of 12		
	Verified MSRP	\$3.84	\$3.96
	Percentage	45%	55%
	City's Dis	\$1.73	\$2.18
	Final Cost to City	\$2.11	\$1.78
16.	Rubber Bands in 1lb. Box, #117B, 7" x 1/8", Box of 315		
	Verified MSRP	\$15.87	\$14.24
	Percentage	45%	55%
	City's Dis	\$7.14	\$7.83
	Final Cost to City	\$8.73	\$6.41
17.	White Laser Labels, Address, 1" x 2 5/8", 3000/Pk		
	Verified MSRP	\$37.66	\$21.99
	Percentage	50%	55%
	City's Dis	\$18.83	\$12.09
	Final Cost to City	\$18.83	\$9.90
18.	Brother DK Tapes, Paper Address, Black on White, 3 1/2" x 1 1/8", 400/Roll		
	Verified MSRP	\$20.99	\$11.99
	Percentage	50%	55%
	City's Dis	\$10.50	\$6.59
	Final Cost to City	\$10.50	\$5.40
19.	Business Envelopes, 24 lb White, Wove, Gummed Flaps, #10, 4 1/8" x 9 1/2", 500/Box		
	Verified MSRP	\$46.58	\$59.53
	Percentage	50%	55%
	City's Dis	\$23.29	\$32.74
	Final Cost to City	\$23.29	\$26.79
20.	Manilla Shipping Tags, 10pt Card Stock Tags with Reinforcced Eyelets, 12" Cotton String, 1000/Box		
	Verified MSRP	\$93.98	\$57.44
	Percentage	50%	55%
	City's Dis	\$46.99	\$31.59
	Final Cost to City	\$46.99	\$25.85

		HOPPSTETTERS OFFICE Yuma, AZ	OFFICE DEPOT Phoenix, AZ
	Verified MSRP	\$38.07	\$52.32
	Percentage	40%	55%
	City's Dis	\$15.23	\$28.78
	Final Cost to City	\$22.84	\$23.54
22.	8-Tab Index, Clear Tabs		
	Verified MSRP	\$1.70	\$5.50
	Percentage	40%	55%
	City's Dis	\$0.68	\$3.03
	Final Cost to City	\$1.02	\$2.48
23.	Recycled Stor/File Storage Boxes, 100% Recycled with 78% Postconsumer Recycled Content, Medium-Heavy Construction, String and Button Closure, Letter, 10" x 12" x 24"		
	Verified MSRP	\$201.12	\$181.92
	Percentage	40%	18%
	City's Dis	\$80.45	\$32.75
	Final Cost to City	\$120.67	\$149.17
24.	•		
	Verified MSRP	\$34.00	\$34.99
	Percentage	40%	55%
	City's Dis	\$13.60	\$19.24
	Final Cost to City	\$20.40	\$15.75
25.	HP 45 Black Inkjet Cartridges, Model C8788FN#140, Pack of 2		
	Verified MSRP	\$54.72	\$118.76
	Percentage	30%	28%
	City's Dis	\$16.42	\$33.25
	Final Cost to City	\$38.30	\$85.51
26.	HP 23 Tricolor Inkjet Cartridges, Model C1823D		
	Verified MSRP	\$72.63	\$65.92
	Percentage	30%	28%
	City's Dis	\$21.79	\$18.46
	Final Cost to City	\$50.84	\$47.46
27.	HP 45/23 Inkjet Cartridges, Model C8790FN#140, Combo Pack		
	Verified MSRP	\$219.89	NB
	Percentage	30%	
	City's Dis	\$65.97	
	Final Cost to City	\$153.92	

DISC

		HOPPSTETTERS OFFICE Yuma, AZ	OFFICE DEPOT Phoenix, AZ
	Percentage		28%
	City's Dis		\$41.66
•••	Final Cost to City		\$107.12
29.	FEL 58021 Fellowes Mouse Pad	A E 00	A 4 A A
	Verified MSRP	\$5.99	\$4.99
	Percentage	40%	18%
	City's Dis	\$2.40	\$0.90
	Final Cost to City	\$3.59	\$4.09
30.	VER 99126 Verbatim Store 'n' Go V3 USB 3.0 Drives, 3 Pk	A (A) AA	AO (FO
	Verified MSRP	\$49.00	\$21.59
	Percentage	40%	18%
	City's Dis	\$19.60	\$3.89
	Final Cost to City	\$29.40	\$17.70
31.	Flat-Panel Privacy Filters, Hard Coated Film, Textured Surface with light Tint, 15"		
	Verified MSRP	\$89.99	\$58.30
	Percentage	40%	18%
	City's Dis	\$36.00	\$10.49
	Final Cost to City	\$53.99	\$47.81
32.	Foam Wrist Rest and Mouse Pad, Black, Non-Skid Backing		
	Verified MSRP	\$27.69	\$17.99
	Percentage	40%	18%
	City's Dis	\$11.08	\$3.24
	Final Cost to City	\$16.61	\$14.75
33.	3 Hole Copy Paper, 8-1/2" x 11", White, 20#		
	Verified MSRP	\$19.96	\$225.39
	Percentage	50%	58%
	City's Dis	\$9.98	\$130.73
	Final Cost to City	\$9.98	\$94.66
34.	Copy Paper, 8-1/2" x 11", White, 10 Reams in a Box, 20#		
	Verified MSRP	\$62.00	\$206.60
	Percentage	50%	58%
	City's Dis	\$31.00	\$119.83
	Final Cost to City	\$31.00	\$86.77
35.	Legal Pads, 8-1/2" x 14", Yellow		
	Verified MSRP	\$59.96	\$44.34
	Percentage	50%	55%
	City's Dis	\$29.98	\$24.39
	Final Cost to City	\$29.98	\$19.95
36.	Post-It Notes, Canary Yellow, 3"x3", 24/Pk		
	Verified MSRP	\$36.75	\$48.20
	Percentage	50%	55%
	City's Dis	\$18.38	\$26.51
	Final Cost to City	\$18.38	\$21.69
			•

		HOPPSTETTERS OFFICE Yuma, AZ	OFFICE DEPOT Phoenix, AZ
37.	0		
	Verified MSRP	\$27.95	\$32.19
	Percentage	35%	18%
	City's Dis	\$9.78	\$5.79
	Final Cost to City	\$18.17	\$26.40
38.	Crayola Molding Clay, Non-Staining, Four 1/4 lb Sticks, Each Individualy Wrapped		
	Verified MSRP	\$3.27	\$3.27
	Percentage	35%	18%
	City's Dis	\$1.14	\$0.59
	Final Cost to City	\$2.13	\$2.68
39.	Martin StopWatch, 6 Function, Digital, Split Timing		
	Verified MSRP	\$41.19	\$27.00
	Percentage	35%	18%
	City's Dis	\$14.42	\$4.86
	Final Cost to City	\$26.77	\$22.14
40.	Schoolworks Safety Scissors, All Plastic, Blunt, Plastic Tip		
	Verified MSRP	\$1.89	NB
	Percentage	35%	
	City's Dis	\$0.66	
	Final Cost to City	\$1.23	
41.	Dry-Erase Arrow Floor Signs, Write on, Wipe Off, 17 1/2"H x 25"W		
	Verified MSRP	\$130.00	\$99.00
	Percentage	40%	18%
	City's Dis	\$52.00	\$17.82
	Final Cost to City	\$78.00	\$81.18
42.	Standard Dry Erase Board, Aluminum Finish Frame, Marker Tray, Dry Erase Marker and Mounting Hardware Included, 18"H x 24"W		
	Verified MSRP	\$40.00	\$39.99
	Percentage	40%	18%
	City's Dis	\$16.00	\$7.20
	Final Cost to City	\$24.00	\$32.79
43.	Magnetic Planning Board, Erasable Surface, Marker Tray, Dry Erase Markers, Eraser, Magnetic Accessories, Ruled Horizontal Lines, 2'H x 3'W		
	Verified MSRP	\$134.91	\$279.99
	Percentage	40%	18%
	City's Dis	\$53.96	\$50.40
	Final Cost to City	\$80.95	\$229.59
44.	Pedestal Sign Holder with Signs, Assorted Ready to Use Messages, 1 Blank Board, 52"H x 15 1/2"W x 1 3/16"D		

44. 1 Blank Board, 52"H x 15 1/2"W x 1 3/16"D

	HOPPSTETTERS OFFICE Yuma, AZ	OFFICE DEPOT Phoenix, AZ
Verified MSRP	\$149.99	\$149.99
Percentage	40%	18%
City's Dis	\$60.00	\$27.00
Final Cost to City	\$89.99	\$122.99
Uni-Ball Retractable Gel Pens, Acid Free, Medium Point, 0.7 MM, Black	·	
Verified MSRP	\$26.40	\$26.28
Percentage	40%	55%
City's Dis	\$10.56	\$14.45
Final Cost to City	\$15.84	\$11.83
PaperMate Write Bros. Recycled Stick Pens, 80% Recycled Content, 1.0 MM Medium Point, High Quality Ink, Pocket Clip, Nonrefillable, Black	¢14.04	¢00.00
Verified MSRP	\$11.64	\$26.28
Percentage	40%	55%
City's Dis	\$4.66	\$14.45 \$14.93
Final Cost to City	\$6.98	\$11.83
BIC Wite-Out Correction Tape, White Tape, No Drying Time, 1/5"x39.4", 10/Pk		
Verified MSRP	\$31.25	\$31.25
Percentage	40%	55%
City's Dis	\$12.50	\$17.19
Final Cost to City	\$18.75	\$14.06
Sharpie Accent Highlighter, Tank-Style, Quick Drying, Yellow		
Verified MSRP	\$14.52	\$15.60
Percentage	40%	55%
City's Dis	\$5.81	\$8.58
Final Cost to City	\$8.71	\$7.02
TOTAL	\$1,404.65	\$1,527.08
	R	NR

** = Discontinued

R = Recommended

NR = Non-Responsive